
28th March 25

Amendment No. 1 to
Contract No. P085BOCT23 (as renewed)



OPCMR
“The term of this Contract shall be from April 1, 2023, to March 31,2028. Upon the date of 
execution of this Contract by the Governor of the Virgin Islands, this Contract shall be 
effective for the term set out herein. The Government, in its sole discretion, shall have the 
option to renew this contact for (1) one additional period of (2) two years, subject to the same 
terms noted herein, by providing the Contractor with sixty (60) days written notice of the 
Government’s election to renew.”

2. Paragraph No. 3 Compensation is hereby amended by increasing the compensation by 
Three Million Dollars and Zero Cents ($3,000,000.00) for a total amount not to exceed Five 
Millions Dollars and Zero Cents ($5,000,000.00) by deleting all of the existing language 
contained therein and replacing it with new language as follows:

“The Government, in consideration of the satisfactory performance of the services described 
in Addendum I (Scope of Services), agrees to pay Contractor the sum not to exceed Five 
Million Dollars and Zero Cents ($5,000,000.00) in accordance with the provisions set forth 
in Is* Amended Addendum II (1st Amended Compensation), attached hereto and made a part 
of this Contract.” The Contractor will notify BOC when it exceeds $800,000.00, in fees, 
expenses, and other costs under this Agreement in any given year. Nothing herein shall 
obligate the firm to provide any services beyond the amount of compensation enumerated 
above, unless agreed to in writing by the parties.

3. Addendum II of the Contract are revised by deleting all terms contained therein and inserting 
in lieu thereof all the terms contained in 1st Amended Addendum II (1st Amended 
Compensation), attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

4. This Amendment is subject to the approval of the Governor of the Virgin islands and to the 
appropriation and availability of funds.

5. Except as expressly amended in this Amendment, all terms of the Contract remain in full 
force and effect.

6. FACSIMILE, ELECTRONIC & DIGITAL SIGNATURES

A facsimile, electronic or digital signature on this Contract shall be deemed an original and 
binding upon the Parties hereto.

Contract No.

2
InitialsAmendment No. 1 to

Contract No. P085BOCT23 (as renewed)



3/27/2025

3/27/2025

3/28/2025

Amendment No. 1 to
Contract No. P085BOCT23 (as renewed)
























	Amendment No. 1 - Contract No. P085BOCT23 - BOC-DOJ & Butler Snow, LLP
	Executed OLC No. 0102-2025 A1 to PSC Butler Snow LLP  BOC
	Trans Ltr - BOC-DOJ & Butler Snow, LLP- SPB rev 3-27-25 prt esig
	1. Transmittal Letter - BOC-DOJ & Butler Snow, LLP lma-signed
	2. Agency Letter - BOC-DOJ & Butler Snow LLP (Amendment No. 1)
	3. Amendment - BOC-DOJ & Butler Snow, LLP- SPB signed
	4. 1st Amended Addendum I - BOC-DOJ & Butler Snow (Amendment No. 1)
	5. Funding - BOC-DOJ & Butler Snow, LLP (Amendment No. 1)
	6. Supporting Docs - BOC-DOJ & Butler Snow, LLP (Amendment No. 1)
	7. Renewal -BOC-DOJ & Butler Snow LLP (Amendment No. 1)
	8. Original Contract - BOC-DOJ & Butler Snow, LLP (Amendment No. 1)




